TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	01/04/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tom's of Maine, Inc.		
Street Address:	302 Lafayette Center		
City:	Kennebunk		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04043		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1030444	TOM'S
Registration Number:	1094160	TOM'S
Registration Number:	1304577	TOM'S OF MAINE
Registration Number:	1381476	TOM'S OF MAINE
Registration Number:	1397289	TOM'S OF MAINE
Registration Number:	1465112	TOM'S OF MAINE
Registration Number:	2014014	CLEARLAKE
Registration Number:	2074994	GREEN MOUNTAIN HERBS
Registration Number:	2236451	TOM'S OF MAINE NATURAL LIVING STORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

207-791-1100 Phone:

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0511**

900040923

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Gloria A. Pinza, Esq. One Monument Square Pierce Atwood LLP Portland, MAINE 04101-1110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8010-4871	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gloria A. Pinza	
Signature:		/Gloria A. Pinza/	
Date:		01/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 10 source=tom'sf~1#page1.tif source=tom'sf~1#page2.tif source=tom'sf~1#page3.tif source=tom'sf~1#page4.tif source=tom'sf~1#page5.tif source=tom'sf~1#page6.tif source=tom'sf~1#page7.tif source=tom'sf~1#page8.tif			

source=tom'sf~1#page9.tif source=tom'sf~1#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0512



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 1,030,444

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5427



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 1,094,160

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

Mointille

(860) 409-5427

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0514



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 1,304,577

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5427



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 1,381,476

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5427



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 1,397,289

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

Mtsinette

(860) 409-5427

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0517



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 1,465,112

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services
70 Batterson Park Road
Farmington, CT 06032

toinette

(860) 409-5427



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 2,014,014

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5427

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0519



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 2,074,994

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Conpor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5427



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Tom's of Maine, Inc.

Assignee: Fleet National Bank

2 Portland Square Portland, ME 04101

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 18, 2001

Trademark Registration No. 2,236,451

Serial Nos.

Recordation Date: May 23, 2001

Reel / Frame: 2306/0048

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

First National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Antoinette G. O'Connor, Assistant Vice President

GCIB Credit Services 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5427

RECORDED: 01/30/2006